Presented by: The Manager

Introduced: Drafted by:

11/20/95 J.R.C.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1794

A Resolution of the City and Borough of Juneau Adopting the Determination of Population of the Municipality as of July 1, 1995.

WHEREAS, in accordance with 19 AAC 30.043(d), the City and Borough of Juneau has conducted a housing unit method population estimate of the population of the municipality as of July 1, 1995, and

WHEREAS, state law requires that the Assembly adopt by resolution the results of the estimate for use by the Alaska Department of Community and Regional Affairs;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That the Assembly finds that on July 1, 1995, the population of permanent residents of the City and Borough of Juneau was 29,755.
 - 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 20th day of November, 1995.

Attest:

1794MR:

The Department of Community and Regional Affairs is charged with determining the population of each municipality. DCRA's population determination for the City and Borough of Juneau is currently 29,228. However, if a municipality does not agree with DCRA's population figure, a request can be made for an adjustment if supported by an approved method for estimating population.

The Department of Community Development has completed a population estimate using a method approved by DCRA. Based upon this report, a copy of which is in your packet, the 1995 population estimate for the City and Borough of Juneau is 29,755. This is the population figure in the resolution and it will be submitted to DCRA to be used for the FY 97 state revenue sharing and municipal assistance programs.

I recommend that this resolution be adopted and submitted to the Alaska Department of Community and Regional Affairs.

JRC/mjm

Assembly Meeting: 11/20/95